
Jawaharnagar,  Khanapara,  Guwahati-781022.

No.  53PSC/DR-13/1/2021-2022                                                           Dated Guwahati, the 3rd october,  2023

CORRIGENDUM

This  is  pertaining  to  APSC's  Advertisement  No.  26/2023,  dated  5th  September,  2023  for

recruitment  to  the  post  of  Scientific  Officer  and  Junior  Scientific  Officer  in  the  Directorate  of  Forensic

Science,   Assam,    Guwahati   and    its   Regional    Forensic   Science   Laboratories   under   Home   &   Political

Department.

In  pursuance to Govt.  letter No.  ecF  182155/870,  Dated  30.09.2023,  it is for information to all

concerned that there shall be no age limit in terms of upper Age for the Departmental Candidates of

llome and Political Department in case of the aforementioned advertisement.

The  last  date  of  receMng  of online  application  form  is  hereby  extended  till  13-10-2023  and

payment  of  application  fees  till  15-10-2023.  The  Departmental  Candidates  willing  to  avail  the

aforementioned age relaxation shall  upload a certificate against the applied  post,  issued  by the Head

of the institution/organization under which he/she is working.

All  other terms and  conditions of tlie aforementioned  Advertisement shall  remain

tlie same-

`lj±S`-i
Deputy Secretary,

Assam  Public Service Commission

gar,  Khanapara,  Guwahati - 22

Memo No.  53PSC/DR-13/1/2021-2022(A) Dated Guwahati, the 3rd October,  2023

CCoE]vforv`raitledto:

1.          The p.S. to the rlon'ble chairman, APsc for kind apprisal of Hon'ble chairman.
2.          AM  Ilon'ble Members,  APsc for information.
3.         The secretary, APsc for information.
4.         The prinapal controller of Examinations, APsc for information and necessary action.
5.          The  Director  Of  Information  and  Public  Relations,  Assam,  Last  Gate,  Dispur,  Guwahati  -  6  for

publication  Of the  Notification  in  a«  leading  Newspapers  in  Assamese/  English/  Bengali  for  wide
publicatlon.

6.         The programmer, APsc for information and for uploading in APSc website.
7.          order File.

#fary,
Assam  .Public Service Commission

Jawahar agar,  Khanapara, Guwahati  -  22

\/Vebsite.  !q£}4/w  apse  n±£..jp   E-mail.  aDsc-asm@nic.in


